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Product 
Description 
 

A frozen bakery product made from specially formulated cookie dough, filled with chocolate hazelnut 
cream and milk chocolate chips. During baking, the outer layer develops a slightly crisp texture, while the 
filling retains its creamy consistency, delivering an intense cocoa and hazelnut aroma. The texture and 
flavor balance are optimized, ensuring consistent quality through a controlled production process. Suitable 
for consumption on its own or heated, it pairs well with coffee and hot beverages for an enhanced tasting 
experience. 

 
Origin Türkiye 

 

Ingredients 
information 

Frozen Chocolate Hazelnut Cream-Filled Chocolate Chip Cookie – INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour (GLUTEN), 
chocolate hazelnut cream (23.08%) [sugar, vegetable oils (sunflower, palm, emulsifier (mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)), antioxidant (tocopherol-rich extract)), whey powder (MILK), corn starch, 
reduced-fat cocoa powder (4.3%), skimmed MILK powder (1.8%), hazelnut puree (0.9%), emulsifiers 
(sunflower lecithin (E322), polyglycerol polyricinoleate (E476)), flavorings], vegetable margarine [vegetable 
oils (palm oils and derivatives, varying amounts of cottonseed oil, canola oil, sunflower oil, fully 
hydrogenated palm oil and derivatives), water (16%), salt (max 0.3%), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin (E322), 
mono- and diglycerides of vegetable fatty acids (E471)), preservative (potassium sorbate (E202)), acidity 
regulator (citric acid (E330)), colorant (beta-carotene (E160a))], milk compound chocolate (10%) [sugar, 
cocoa butter, whey powder (MILK), cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, MILK fat, emulsifier (sunflower 
lecithin (E322)), total cocoa solids min. 29%], sugar, brown sugar [beet sugar, cane molasses], butter, 

pasteurized whole EGG, sodium bicarbonate (E500), vanilla. 

Contains gluten, milk, hazelnut, and egg. 
May contain traces of peanuts, almonds, pistachios, walnuts, sesame, soy, and sulfites. 

Nutritional information - per 100 g: Energy (kcal / kJ): 502 / 2101, Fat (g): 28.54, Saturated fat (g): 13.10, 
Carbohydrates (g): 55.19, Sugars (g): 22.72, Protein (g): 5.13, Salt (g): 0.13. 

 

 

Organoleptic 
properties 

Appearance: 
Golden brown in color with a slightly textured surface, featuring embedded chocolate chips. The cross -
section reveals a distinct chocolate hazelnut cream filling with a clear separation between the outer dough 
and the inner layer. 

Taste: 
The outer layer has a buttery and slightly vanilla-flavored classic cookie taste. The chocolate hazelnut cream 
filling provides an intense cocoa and hazelnut flavor. Chocolate chips add sweet and mildly bitter notes, 
creating a well-balanced flavor profile. 

Aroma: 
The baked buttery dough emits a light caramelized aroma. The chocolate hazelnut cream filling enhances the 
scent with rich chocolate and roasted hazelnut notes, contributing to a warm and sweet fragrance profile.  
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Chemical 
Properties 

Comply to the Turkish Food Law – Maximum residual limits of pesticides 
 

Microbiological 
properties 

Coagulase positive staphylococci: <1000 cfu/g 
E. coli: <3 EMS / g 
Salmonella spp.: 0/25g 
L. Monocytogenes: 0/25g 
Reference: Turkish Food Regulation on Microbiological Criteria Annex-1.6.8 Cereals and Bakery Products- 
pizza, dough and dough-based products 

 
Weight 1300 gr (130 gr*10 Pcs) 
 

Packing 
properties 
 

Inner Package  Kraft Box 
Sales package Kraft Box -190 gr  (9 Pieces -1,71 kg) 
Outer package Carton Case  -680 gr  (9 Kraft Box – 2,39 kg) 

Shipping package Pallet -21 kg  (28 Carton Case -87,92 kg)  

 

Shelf life 
1 year at -18˚C 
3 days at +4˚C after thawing 
 

 
Storage 
conditions 

-18 ˚C   
It should be stored in its original packaging on a hygienic, dry surface with stretches on pallets . 

 

Label information 

-Product Name,  
-Ingredients,  
-Batch No,  
-Allergen Information,  
-Manufacturer,  
-Manufacturer Registration Number,  
-Storage and Use Information,  
-Origin,  
-Net Weight / Portion information. 

 

Preperation and 
Usage 

It is a Quick Frozen product. Store at -18˚C. To make it ready for service, it should be thawed at +4 ˚C for 4 -
6 hours. Do not refreeze the products after thawing. After thawing, it should be consumed within 3 days at 
+4C. 

 
Target consumer 
group 

Over 1 years old and not sensitive to gluten, milk, hazelnut, and egg. 

 

Precision 
Consumer Group 

Product is not suitable for  
- allergic to products in the list of allergens 
- under 1 years old 
 

 

Allergen warning 
Contains gluten, milk, hazelnut, and egg. 
May contain traces of peanuts, almonds, pistachios, walnuts, sesame, soy, and sulfites. 

 

GMO Don’t contain GMO 

 

12 Pcs per Box, 336 Boxes per Pallet10 252


